
WSBA CONSTRUCTION LAW SECTION MONTHLY COUNCIL MEETING  

DATE: WED MARCH 12, 2025 @ 11:55 AM*1 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81091175775?pwd=FiazvieTX2Yohl3NCGfEd2sePwzOKa.1 

Meeting ID: 810 9117 5775 

Passcode: 295521 

AGENDA 

No. What Who Additional 

1 Welcome Seth  >Approve Feb Minutes (attached) L 

2 Course Book & 

midyear  

Ron English  >Discuss status of midyear See attached. 

 

3 Financial Report Erin >Erin to discuss if new info available. 

4 

 

Spring Event Seth >Aquarium Tour – 3.27.25! 

5 Subcommittees Various Current Subcommittees 

>Law School: Travis & Rita and follow up on 

the virtual intersession (Colburn, Smith and 

Young to draft prelim syllabus?) 

>Community Outreach and Charitable: Sound 

Foundation either April 14 or early May. 12. 

Confirm with Bart 

>Newsletter: Evan. Status. 

5 Subcommittees Various New Subcommittees 

>Social media: Park to follow up on group or 

profile for Linked-In or neither. 

>Legislative – monitoring and updating. 

Varriano and Erler and Yamada teamed up. 

>Elections – getting ready. March 10 kickoff. 

6 Conclusion 

Good of the order 

Seth >New cases, clauses, comments, weather? 

>SCBA CLE proposal (9/25-5/26). J. Piskel to 

spearhead if interest exists.  

>M’s game in the summer. Logistics 

>Next meeting at ACS 

7 Special Guest Star (12:50-1:00) Interview with mystery past chair.  

 

 
1 * The benefits are massive. First, you get a (*) next to your check mark in attendance.  Second, you get the FOTD.  

Third, we might get into this, your quote of the day apropos of nothing: “It’s unluck to be superstitious.” Apparently 

gamblers say this. If we have time, we’ll discuss what this really means. If not, it’ll remain a mystery. 

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81091175775?pwd%3DFiazvieTX2Yohl3NCGfEd2sePwzOKa.1&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1728412588701990&usg=AOvVaw1F4dw_LNeB6dcTZDsJPhTR


ATTENDANCE 

Members Oct Nov Dec Jan 

(’25) 

Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept 

Millstein   * *     CLE  NA  

Sinner    Exc.     NA  NA  

Yamada   *      NA  NA  

Colburn  * * *     NA  NA  

Varriano  Exc. * * Exc.    NA  NA  

Brown  Exc. *      NA  NA  

Leary    - -    NA  NA  

Young  * *      NA  NA  

Noel  *  *     NA   NA  

Erler   Exc.      NA  NA   

Benson  * * Exc. Exc.    NA  NA  

Gilchrist  * Exc.      NA  NA  

Park    X -    NA  NA  

Smith  Exc.       NA  NA  

Kutsin    *     NA  NA  

Reed   * *     NA  NA  

Other C. MacGregor and R. English 

bryce.sinner@landerholm.com masaki.yamada@acslawyers.com seth@pillar-law.com 

travis.colburn@acslawyers.com ErinVarriano@johnlscott.com  evan.brown@stoel.com 

jleary@grsm.com snoel@tysonmendes.com way@soslaw.com  jjensenerler@wshblaw.com 

kainui.smith@absherco.com cpark@omwlaw.com rgilchrist@seyfarth.com 

margarita.kutsin@acslawyers.com bart.reed@stoel.com abenson@omwlaw.com 

WillY@mckinstry.com WSBA Contacts: Carolynm@wsba.org noahb@wsba.org  

PAST CHAIRS: rjenglish@yahoo.com beyerleinj@lanepowell.com colm.nelson@stoel.com 

ahardwick@oacsvcs.com athant@omwlaw.com jpiskel@pyklawyers.com 
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